
Saint Anselm College (7-0, 7-0 NE10) -vs- Saint Michael's (3-4, 3-4 NE10)
4/14/2021 at Colchester, Vt. (Duffy Field)

 
 

 
 
Saint Anselm College Goals: Jack Andrews (4); Matt Ward (3); Jack Robinson (3); Ryan Richards (2); Callen Willwerth (1); AJ Caprio (1);
Thomas Ackil (1); Henry Alford (1); Noah Larsen (1); Nick Larsen (1) 
Assists: Nick Larsen (3); Jack Robinson (2); Ryan Richards (1); Matt Ward (1); Jack Andrews (1); Ryan Melley (1); Ryan Slattery (1) 
 
Saint Michael's Goals: Nathan Woods (2); Max Katavolos (1) 
Assists: Nathan Woods (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Duffy Field
Penalties: Maxwell Eliason 2nd/13:46; Will Palmer 2nd/03:09; Rocky Grillone 3rd/12:58; Brian Sardella 3rd/11:55; Kyle Fisher 3rd/08:50;
Michael Cammarata Jr 3rd/06:14; Chris Kirby 3rd/02:10; Alex Chirgwin 3rd/01:11; Jack Andrews 4th/15:00; Nick Day 4th/11:37; Lochlan
Sheridan 4th/06:43; Jack Robinson 4th/05:35; Chris Kirby 4th/03:03; Jack Robinson 4th/01:33
Officials: Mike Garavelli; Eric Evans; Brett DiVenere; SMC A.C.

Date: 4/14/2021
Attendance: 63

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Anselm College 3 3 8 4 18
Saint Michael's 1 0 0 2 3

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Anselm College 9 15 20 15 59
Saint Michael's 9 4 6 10 29

Shots On Goal
Saint Anselm College 8 8 15 7 38
Saint Michael's 4 2 4 5 15

Saves
Saint Anselm College 3 2 4 3 12
Saint Michael's 5 5 7 3 20

Turnovers
Saint Anselm College 8 5 6 7 26
Saint Michael's 9 8 6 5 28

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Anselm College 5-8 6-7 5-6 7-8 23-29

Saint Michael's
8-
11 4-8 4-6 5-5 21-30

Ground Balls
Saint Anselm College 12 6 16 15 49
Saint Michael's 11 11 11 7 40

Face Offs
Saint Anselm College 4 1 8 5 18
Saint Michael's 1 3 1 1 6

Extra Man Opportunities
Saint Anselm College 0 1 5 2 3-8
Saint Michael's 0 1 1 4 2-6



Saint Anselm College 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
8 Griffin Shoemaker 0 0 0 7 7 2 1 - -
9 Ryan Richards 2 1 3 8 4 3 1 - -
12 Matt Ward 3 1 4 10 3 5 2 - -
16 Andrew Bonavita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Craig Yannone 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 16-21 -
33 Ryan Slattery 0 1 1 0 3 1 1 - -

G 38 CJ Hart 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

41 Jack Robinson 3 2 5 4 9 3 1 -
2-

01:00

42 Kyle Fisher 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 -
1-

00:30
45 Joseph Hartigan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -

1 Will Palmer 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 -
1-

00:30
2 Callen Willwerth 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
4 AJ Caprio 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
10 Ben Genest 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

13 Jack Andrews 4 1 5 6 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
15 Ryan Melley 0 1 1 5 1 1 0 2-3 -
17 Liam Burke 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 - -
18 Thomas Ackil 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
24 Ryan Finneran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Jon Cattabriga 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -

29 Nick Day 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
30 Lance Pfeninger-Raci 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Mack Hicklen 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
34 Henry Alford 1 0 1 1 2 2 1 - -
39 Noah Larsen 1 0 1 5 0 1 0 - -
40 Ryan Flynn 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
43 Jonathan Holland 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
44 Nick Larsen 1 3 4 2 0 0 0 - -

Totals 18 10 28 59 49 26 12 18-24
6-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
38 CJ Hart 45:31 2 9 W
30 Lance Pfeninger-Raci 14:29 1 3



Saint Michael's 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

11 Brian Sardella 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
1-

00:30
14 Kevin Mitchell 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -

15 Alex Chirgwin 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 -
1-

01:00
20 Justin Richmond 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 6-24 -
22 Dylan Morgan 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 - -
23 Max Katavolos 1 0 1 7 2 4 0 - -

25 Michael Cammarata Jr 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 -
1-

01:00
28 Patrick Murphy 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 - -

G 35 Dominic Joy 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 - -
42 Kevin Riggs 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -

1 Rocky Grillone 0 0 0 0 4 1 4 -
1-

00:30
3 Matt Costantino 0 0 0 4 3 3 1 - -

4 Chris Kirby 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
2-

02:00
5 Peter Canning 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 - -

8 Lochlan Sheridan 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00
13 Robbie Sinibaldi 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

16 Maxwell Eliason 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 -
1-

01:00
17 Joseph Gerardi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Nathan Woods 2 1 3 6 1 2 0 - -
21 James Guiliano 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
37 Spencer Scardino 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
38 Cam Steuer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 3 1 4 29 40 28 13 6-24
8-

07:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Dominic Joy 53:17 16 17 L
37 Spencer Scardino 6:43 2 3



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By STA STM
1st 07:44 Ryan Richards Ryan Slattery 1 0
1st 07:04 Jack Andrews Unassisted 2 0
1st 04:48 Nathan Woods (10) Unassisted 2 1
1st 02:52 Jack Andrews Unassisted 3 1
2nd 13:31 Ryan Richards (UP) Jack Andrews 4 1
2nd 07:05 Matt Ward Ryan Richards 5 1
2nd 01:22 Nick Larsen Unassisted 6 1
3rd 13:06 Jack Andrews Unassisted 7 1
3rd 12:32 Jack Andrews (UP) Jack Robinson 8 1
3rd 10:16 Henry Alford Matt Ward 9 1
3rd 08:05 Matt Ward Jack Robinson 10 1
3rd 07:11 Matt Ward Nick Larsen 11 1
3rd 05:45 Jack Robinson Nick Larsen 12 1
3rd 04:43 Callen Willwerth Unassisted 13 1
3rd 02:10 Noah Larsen Unassisted 14 1
4th 14:29 Max Katavolos (13) (UP) Nathan Woods 14 2
4th 13:54 Jack Robinson Unassisted 15 2
4th 06:43 AJ Caprio Ryan Melley 16 2
4th 04:15 Thomas Ackil Unassisted 17 2
4th 02:07 Jack Robinson (UP) Nick Larsen 18 2
4th 01:00 Nathan Woods (11) (UP) Unassisted 18 3

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 13:46 STM Maxwell Eliason 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 03:09 STA Will Palmer 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 12:58 STM Rocky Grillone 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 11:55 STM Brian Sardella 00:30 INTERFERENCE
3rd 08:50 STA Kyle Fisher 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
3rd 06:14 STM Michael Cammarata Jr 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 02:10 STM Chris Kirby 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 01:11 STM Alex Chirgwin 01:00 SLASHING
4th 15:00 STA Jack Andrews 01:00 SLASHING
4th 11:37 STA Nick Day 01:00 SLASHING
4th 06:43 STM Lochlan Sheridan 01:00 SLASHING
4th 05:35 STA Jack Robinson 00:30 PUSHING
4th 03:03 STM Chris Kirby 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 01:33 STA Jack Robinson 00:30 OFFSIDE


